11 College Student Welfare Fund  6,350.00 
12 College Development Fund  1,000.00 
13 Refundable Security Fees (One-time payment): 

College Security Fee – 6000/-* 
Library Security Fee – 4000/- 

10,000.00 

Grand Total of Fees Amount 26,825.00 

*Rs.3,100/- (Three Thousand One Hundred Only) would be adjusted at the time of  
completion of program for the Registration of Alumni Association. 

Officiating Principal 

ORDINANCES
A. ORDINANCE XV-B: MAINTENANCE OF DISCIPLINE AMONG STUDENTS 

1. All powers relating to discipline and disciplinary action are vested in the Vice-Chancellor.